FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OME: 0651-0027

05/

01

06-02-2000



TIM MAY -9 PM

101372499

OPRIFINANCE CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

MSINGIKM

IRADEMARKS ONLY 02/01/00						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name WITCO CORPORATION	Month Day Year 06 30 98					
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name STONEY CREEK TECHNOLOGIES,	L.L.C.					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 3300 WEST 4th STREET						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) TRAINER	PA/U.S.A. 19061					
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
31/2000 DNGUYEN 00000152 891187 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
FC:481 (40.00 OP)						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington ENT AREA

REEL: 002082 FRAME: 0029

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address E _I	nter for the first Receiving Pa	rty only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)	/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)			1.22-10-10-12		
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Tele		(1		
Compone	erit Name and Address Area Code and Tele	phone Number 610-627-16	61		
Name	DOUGLAS WM. MASSINGER, ESQUIRE				
Address (line 1)	MASSINGER LAW OFFICE				
radios (ine i)	THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT				
Address (line 2)	113 NORTH OLIVE STREET				
Address (line 3)	MEDIA, PA 19063				
Addi C33 (iiie 3)	MEDIA, FA 19005				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attache	d conveyance document	# 3		
Tradomark	including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Registration	Number(s) Nork if as	ditional numbers attached		
	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number				
	emark Application Number(s)	Registration Num			
891,187					
<u> </u>	_				
	→				
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of prope	rties involved. #	1		
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Liste	d (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	0		
Method of	Payment: Enclosed X Deposit	sit Account	<u></u>		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if additional rees can be charg Deposit Account Num				

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Signature

Signature

Date Signed

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

Indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002082 FRAME: 0030

No

This U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, from WITCO CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), to STONEY CREEK TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, has used and is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks set forth in Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee has acquired certain assets from Assignor pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") dated as of June 30, 1998, among Assignor and Assignee, and desires to acquire full right, title and interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of Seller's business of manufacturing, selling and distributing certain anti-corrosion products symbolized by the Trademarks and together with all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same.

Assignor makes no representations or warranties with respect to the Trademarks, including, but not limited to, warranties as to merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, except as expressly made and contained in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

Assigner hereby convenants and agrees that it will at any time upon request of Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect in Assignee title to the Trademarks.

g:\legal\common\doherji\assignment\saciustr

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002082 FRAME: 0031

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this U.S. Trademark Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 30-th day of 1998.

WITCO CORPORATION

Name: Thomas E. Mignanelli

Title: Director, Corporate Development

STATE OF COUNTY OF FOI(Field)

On this day of John, 1998, before me, a notary public in and for said County, personally appeared Thomas E. Mignanelli who acknowledged himself to be the above identified officer of Assignor and that he being authorized to do so executed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein specified.

SANDY L. SPRING NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2003

Exhibit A to U.S. Trademark Assignment

Country Name	Registration No.	Registration Date	Registered Owner	Trademark
United States	891,187	5/19/70	Witco Corporation	SACI

g:\legal\common\doherji\assignment\saciustr

RECORDED: 05/09/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002082 FRAME: 0033